



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2032 of 2026

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Satya Kumar Srivastava And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Ashok Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Ajay Rajendra

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. This Court has been informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that Sri Ajay Rajendra, learned counsel for respondent no.1 has passed away in this case.
2. Under the circumstances, issue notice to respondent no.1 to engage another counsel.
3. List after four weeks, as fresh.

February 18, 2026

rkg

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)