



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2032 of 2026

Union of India and 4 others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Satya Kumar Srivastava and another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashok Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Rajendra, Akhilesh Kumar Singh,
Deepak Kumar Pandey

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Counsel for the petitioners has made a reference to an order passed in *T.K. Mukesh vs. Union of India* : Original Application No. 1303 of 2013, decided on 04.10.2016 by the Tribunal, wherein the O.A. filed by the said T.K. Mukesh was dismissed. He submits that in identical circumstances with identical evidence, the O.A. was dismissed, whereas in the present case, the same has been allowed.
2. Counsel for the parties pray for time to find out whether the order of *T.K. Mukesh* (supra) was challenged before this Court or not.
3. List the petition on 07.04.2026, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

March 25, 2026

RK