



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2032 of 2026

Union of India and 4 others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Satya Kumar Srivastava and another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashok Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Deepak Kumar Pandey, Ajay Rajendra,
Akhilesh Kumar Singh

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court, learned counsel for the petitioners has produced instructions, which are taken on record.
2. Counsel for the respondents, on account of personal reasons, prays for time.
3. Time prayed for is allowed.
4. List on 17.04.2026, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

April 7, 2026

Mukesh Pal/P.Sri.